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2014 Softball Standings

Skyline Pct. Overall Pct. Streak Home Away Neutral

1. Mount Saint Mary 4-0 1.000 84 .667 w4 0-0 4-0 4-4
2. St. Joseph’s-L.I. 3-1 .750 8-5 .615 w2 3-1 0-0 5-4
3. Mount Saint Vincent 2-2 .500 4-2 .667 L2 0-0 4-2 0-0

Farmingdale State 2-2 .500 9-7 .563 W2 2-2 2-0 5-5
5. Purchase 1-1 .500 3-1 .750 W1 0-0 3-1 0-0

Sage 1-1 .500 5-7 417 W1 0-0 1-1 4-6
7. Old Westbury 1-3 .250 1-4 .200 L3 1-1 0-3 0-0
8. NYU-Poly 0-4 .000 0-10 .000 L10 0-4 0-6 0-0

Player of the Week

Michelle Surdan — Mount Saint Mary

Freshman, 1B/DP, Acton, MA/Acton Boxborough Regional HS

Surdan went 7-for-14 with eight RBI and five runs scored as Mount Saint May opened league play with four
wins over Farmingdale State (Mar. 22) and NYU-Poly (Mar. 23)...cracked two doubles and a home run and
added a pair of walks on the week...went 2-for-2 with four RBI on Mar. 23 in the Knights’ 10-8 win over
NYU-Poly...hit safely in all four games and notched three multi-hit performances.

Pitcher of the Week

Cassie Martinez — St. Joseph’s-L.I.

Senior, RHP, Centereach, NY/Centereach HS

Martinez tossed three complete game victories and added a save while allowing four earned runs in 19
innings pitched (1.47 earned run average)...fanned 23 and allowed 17 hits in 19 innings pitched while
issuing just one walk...allowed two earned runs and struck out nine on Mar. 22 in the Golden Eagles’ 7-4
victory over Sage...hurled a one-hit shutout on Mar. 23 in an 11-0 (5) win versus Old Westbury.

Rookies of the Week

Brittany Lee — Mount Saint Vincent

Freshman, INF, Newton, NY/North Warren Regional HS

Lee collected seven hits in 10 at-bats with five runs scored, five RBI and a pair of walks over four Skyline
contests versus NYU-Poly (Mar. 22) and Farmingdale State (Mar. 23)...hit safely in all four games and
recorded three multi-hit performances...recorded three extra-base hits and compiled a 1.300 slugging
percentage.

Lori Michalowski— Farmingdale State

Freshman, 1B, Lindenhurst, NY/Lindenhurst HS

Michalowski batted .750 (12-for-16) with six RBI as Farmingdale State won four-of-six games on the
week...went 4-for-5 with a home run on Mar. 21 as the Rams earned 7-4 and 6-5 victories over
Brooklyn...collected eight hits in 11 at-bats with a homer and four RBI in four games versus Mount Saint
Mary and CMSV...scored four runs on the week.
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Honor Roll

St. Joseph’s-L.I. senior infielder Samantha Carcano batted .455 with 10 runs scored in a 4-2 week for the
Golden Eagles...senior centerfielder Jennifer Jean batted .583 with six runs scored over five contests for
Old Westbury...Farmingdale State junior outfielder Michelle Mongiello went 12-for-22 with five RBI and
three extra-base hits over six games...junior first baseman ToniAnn Licata of Purchase collected seven
hits in 14 at-bats and drove in seven runs over four games...Sage senior shortstop Hillary Faas went 5-for-
8 with a double and a home run on Mar. 22 in a doubleheader split with St. Joseph’s-L.l...sophomore RHP
Victoria Goldbach of Mount Saint Mary earned a pair of complete game wins and stuck out 11 in two
starts.

Last Week’s Results
317 Concordia (CA) 10, NYU-Poly 0; Concordia (CA) 17, NYU-Poly 2

3/18 Waldorf 7, St. Joseph’s-L.l. 3
St. Joseph’s-L.I. 10, Southern Vermont 1
St. Joseph’s-L.l. 13, New England 2
Mount Saint Vincent 18, Lehman 5; Mount Saint Vincent 9, Lehman 0

3/19 Whittier 6, NYU-Poly 2; Whittier 7, NYU-Poly 0
3/20 Purchase 10, Lehman 3; Purchase 11, Lehman 3

3/21 Hunter 12, Old Westbury 11
Farmingdale State 7, Brooklyn 4; Farmingdale State 6, Brooklyn 5

3/22 Old Westbury 4, Purchase 2; Purchase 13, Old Westbury 12
Mount Saint Vincent 8, NYU-Poly 2; Mount Saint Vincent 3, NYU-Poly 2
Mount Saint Mary 6, Farmingdale State 2; Mount Saint Mary 7, Farmingdale State 2
St. Joseph’s-L.l. 7, Sage 4; Sage 8, St. Joseph’s-L.l. 4

3/23 Mount Saint Mary 10, NYU-Poly 8; Mount Saint Mary 13, NYU-Poly 5
Farmingdale Sate 8, Mount Saint Vincent 4; Farmingdale State 14, Mount Saint Vincent 0
St. Joseph’s-L.l. 11, Old Westbury 0; St. Joseph’s-L.l. 11, Old Westbury 3

This Week’s Schedule

3/25 NYU-Poly at William Paterson (DH) 3:00 p.m. / 5:00 p.m.
3/26 Farmingdale State at New Paltz (DH) 3:00 p.m. / 5:00 p.m.
St. Joseph’s-L.l. at NJCU (DH) 3:30 p.m. / 5:30 p.m.
Hunter at Mount Saint Mary (DH) 3:30 p.m. / 5:30 p.m.
3127 Farmingdale State at Montclair State (DH) 3:00 p.m. / 5:00 p.m.
Mount Saint Mary at Manhattanville (DH) 3:00 p.m. / 5:00 p.m.
SUNYIT at Sage (DH) 3:30 p.m. / 5:30 p.m.
Mount Saint Vincent at New Rochelle (DH) 5:00 p.m. / 7:00 p.m.
3/28 Old Westbury at York (NY) (DH) 3:30 p.m. / 5:30 p.m.
3/29 NYU-Poly at Farmingdale State (DH) 12:00 p.m. /2:00 p.m.
Purchase at Mount Saint Mary (DH) 12:00 p.m. /2:00 p.m.
St. Joseph’s-L.I. at Mount Saint Vincent (DH) 12:00 p.m. /2:00 p.m.
Old Westbury at Sage (DH) 1:00 p.m. / 3:00 p.m.
3/30 Purchase at Farmingdale State (DH) 12:00 p.m. /2:00 p.m.
Mount Saint Mary at Sage (DH) 12:00 p.m. /2:00 p.m.
NYU-Poly at St. Joseph's-L.I. (DH) 1:00 p.m. / 3:00 p.m.

Old Westbury at Mount Saint Vincent (DH) TBA/TBA




Weekly Honorees
Player of the Week
3/17 Victoria Goldblach (Mount Saint Mary); 3/24 Michelle Surdan (Mount Saint Mary);

Pitcher of the Week
3/17 Nicole Lomangino (Mount Saint Mary); 3/24 Cassie Martinez (St. Joseph’s-L.1.);

Rookie of the Week
3/17 Andrea Klarman (Farmingdale State); 3/24 Brittany Lee (Mount Saint Vincent) / Lori Michalowski
(Farmingdale State);
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Skyline Softball
Skyline Statistics Thru Mar. 24
(ALl games)

TEAM BATTING G
St. Joseph®s-L.l.... 13
Purchase............ 4
Mount Saint Mary.... 12
Farmingdale State... 16
Old Westbury........ 5
Sage. e 12
Mount Saint Vincent. 6
TEAM PITCHING G
Mount Saint Mary.... 12
St. Joseph®s-L.l.... 13
Farmingdale State... 16
Sage. i 12
Mount Saint Vincent. 6
Purchase............ 4
Old Westbury........ 5

INDIVIDUAL BATTING
Min 2.0 AB/Team game

Jean, Jennifer OW
Surdan, Michelle MSMC
Licata, ToniAnn PC
Carcano, Samantha SJC
Michalowski, Lori
Peel, Ashley MSMC
Howley, Samantha OW
Anderson, Meagan FSC
Klarman, Andrea FSC
Hillary Faas SAGE

INDIVIDUAL PITCHING
Min 1.0 IP/Team game

[y

Martinez, Cassie SJC
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC...
Eremita, Amanda SJC
Webb, Taylor FSC
Barrese, Amanda MSMC
Erika Daigle SAGE
Davis, Kathleen CMSV
Katie Kovage SAGE
Tedeschi, Taylor FSC
Heizer, Mackenzie CMSV....
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Skyline Softball
Skyline Statistics Thru Mar. 24
(ALl games)

HITS CL
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Mongiello, Michelle FSC... JR
Monaco, Marissa FSC....... JR
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Klarman, Andrea FSC....... FR
Carcano, Samantha SJC..... SR
Michalowski, Lori FSC..... FR
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR
Sommer, Shannon MSMC...... FR
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
HOME RUNS CL
Peel, Ashley MSMC......... SR
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
Tierney, Julianne SJC..... JR
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Michalowski, Lori FSC..... FR

16 tied with 1 home run(s)

TRIPLES CL
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR
Frankie Pearson SAGE...... FR

15 tied with 1 triple(s)

STOLEN BASES CL
Corriss, Lindsey SJC...... SO
Carcano, Samantha SJC..... SR
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR
Surdan, Michelle MSMC..... FR
Jessica Adams SAGE........ FR
Raimondi, Cheyenne SJC.... FR
Howley, Samantha OW....... SR
Jean, Jennifer OW......... SR

13 tied with 2 stolen base(s)
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WALKS CL
Depasquale, Breanna MSMC.. FR
Green, Amanda PC.......... FR
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Tierney, Julianne SJC..... JR
Carcano, Samantha SJC..... SR
Stiansen, Tara PC......... SO
Leo, Christine PC......... SR

5 tied with 5 walk(s)

RUNS SCORED CL
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Germain, Brianne MSMC..... SO
Carcano, Samantha SJC..... SR
Samantha Woitkoski SAGE... JR
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR
Peel, Ashley MSMC......... SR
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Klarman, Andrea FSC....... FR

3 tied with 11 run(s) scored

DOUBLES CL
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Mongiello, Michelle FSC... JR
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
Reda, Nicole SJC.......... JR
Jessica Adams SAGE........ FR
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR

4 tied with 3 double(s)

RUNS BATTED IN CL
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
Klarman, Andrea FSC....... FR
Soto, Danielle MSMC....... JR
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Monaco, Marissa FSC....... JR
Mongiello, Michelle FSC... JR
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR

3 tied with 10 RBI(S)

TOTAL BASES CL
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Mongiello, Michelle FSC... JR
Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
Michalowski, Lori FSC..... FR
Klarman, Andrea FSC....... FR
Monaco, Marissa FSC....... JR
Peel, Ashley MSMC......... SR
4 tied with 20 total base(s)

ON BASE PERCENTAGE CL
Jean, Jennifer OW......... SR
Stiansen, Tara PC......... SO
Carcano, Samantha SJC..... SR
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Licata, ToniAnn PC........ JR
Michalowski, Lori FSC..... FR
Surdan, Michelle MSMC..... FR
Sanderson, Christina PC... SR
Klarman, Andrea FSC....... FR
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
SLUGGING PERCENTAGE CL
Peel, Ashley MSMC......... SR
Licata, ToniAnn PC........ JR
Hillary Faas SAGE......... SR
Anderson, Meagan FSC...... SO
Jean, Jennifer OW......... SR
Michalowski, Lori FSC..... FR
Surdan, Michelle MSMC..... FR
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
Klarman, Andrea FSC....... FR

Kristen Beikirch SAGE..... JR

R/G
1.20
1.67
1.17
1.09
1.00
1.33
1.00

.86
2B/G

.80

.40

.42

.42

.40

.33

.33

RBI/G
1.17
1.17
1.00
1.08

.80

73

.73

.92
TB/G
2.53
2.67
1.87
2.25
2.25
2.00
1.79
1.60
2.56

H BB HBP
7 5 0
4 6 1
18 6 O
23 7 1
7 2 0
17 2 0
15 2 O
5 4 0
19 4 O
19 4 0
H 2B 3B
12 0 1
7 1 O
19 5 1
23 12 O
7 0 1
17 3 O
15 2 0
16 5 O
19 1 1
16 4 2
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Webb, Taylor FSC..........
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC...
Martinez, Cassie SJC......
Katie Kovage SAGE.........
Tedeschi, Taylor FSC......

7 tied with 2 victory(s)

STRIKEOUTS

Skyline Softball

Skyline Statistics Thru Mar. 24

Erika Daigle SAGE.........
Webb, Taylor FSC..........
Martinez, Cassie SJC......
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC...
Heizer, Mackenzie CMSV....
Katie Kovage SAGE.........
DeCola, Nicole OW.........
Davis, Kathleen CMSV......
3 tied with 12 strikeout(s)

SHUTOUTS

Lomangino, Nicole MSMC....
Webb, Taylor FSC..........
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC...
Martinez, Cassie SJC......
Heizer, Mackenzie CMSV....
Eremita, Amanda SJC.......

OPP. BATTING AVERAGE
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Webb, Taylor FSC..........
Erika Daigle SAGE.........
Martinez, Cassie SJC......
Heizer, Mackenzie CMSV....
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC...
Fortuna, Nicole PC........
Barrese, Amanda MSMC......
Katie Kovage SAGE.........
McClafferty, Mallory SJC..
Eremita, Amanda SJC.......
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(ALl games)

INNINGS PITCHED CL
Tedeschi, Taylor FSC...... JR
Webb, Taylor FSC.......... JR
Martinez, Cassie SJC...... SR
Erika Daigle SAGE......... FR
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC... SO
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO
Barrese, Amanda MSMC...... SR
DeCola, Nicole OW......... FR

McClafferty, Mallory SJC.. SO
2 tied with 18.0 inning(s) pitched

APPEARANCES CL App
Tedeschi, Taylor FSC...... JR 8
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO 8
Webb, Taylor FSC.......... JR 7
Erika Daigle SAGE......... FR 7
Martinez, Cassie SJC...... SR 7
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC... SO 6
Lindsay Brace SAGE........ FR 6

4 tied with 5 appearance(s)

GAMES STARTED CL App
Tedeschi, Taylor FSC...... JR 8
Katie Kovage SAGE......... SO 8
Webb, Taylor FSC.......... JR 7
Martinez, Cassie SJC...... SR 7
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC... SO 6
Barrese, Amanda MSMC...... SR 5
McClafferty, Mallory SJC.. SO 5
DeCola, Nicole OW......... FR 5
Erika Daigle SAGE......... FR 7
2 tied with 3 game(s) started

COMPLETE GAMES CL App
Martinez, Cassie SJC...... SR 7
Webb, Taylor FSC.......... JR 7
Goldbach, Victoria MSMC... SO 6
Barrese, Amanda MSMC...... SR 5
DeCola, Nicole OW......... FR 5
Tedeschi, Taylor FSC...... JR 8
Davis, Kathleen CMSV...... JR 3
Heizer, Mackenzie CMSV.... FR 3

3 tied with 2 complete game(s)
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Sv
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
Sv
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
L
2
2
1
3
3
5
1
1
SBA-ATT
8-8
5-6
28-30
3-4
12-12
7-7
8-11

TEAM FIELDING PO A
Purchase............ 75 32
St. Joseph®s-L.l.... 238 83
Sage. i 235 92
Mount Saint Mary.... 221 99
Farmingdale State... 305 119
Mount Saint Vincent. 108 38
Old Westbury........ 85 50



